
Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 29, 2024
Race 2 (Open)
15.71 km, 1st lap 2.83 km, 4 more laps of 3.22 km, winner: 45:32 - 20.70 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 360 JOUBARNE, Félix Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea U15 Boys      CMU15 45:32.04 20.70 8:06.93 9:27.71 9:24.92 9:24.40 9:08.09
2 372 BRULE, Benjamin Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U15 Boys 24COMM-4678      CMU15 45:35.71 0'03.66" 20.67 8:07.48 9:27.40 9:25.07 9:24.93 9:10.82
3 204 THOMAS, Steven euro-sports Ottawa Master C 24COMM-6278      CMMB 45:36.55 0'04.50" 20.67 8:09.08 9:26.76 9:21.18 9:25.03 9:14.49
4 201 LAMARRE, Luc Gatineau Master C      CMMB 46:03.86 0'31.81" 20.46 8:05.65 9:27.37 9:25.32 9:36.89 9:28.62
5 210 WALLNER, Kristjan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 24CHAL-1134      CMMB 46:43.80 1'11.76" 20.17 8:09.05 9:55.75 9:43.80 9:29.26 9:25.94
6 308 VARNEY, Gregory The Cyclery Ottawa Master D ON77136      CMMC 47:09.49 1'37.44" 19.99 8:28.30 9:37.72 9:38.22 9:43.48 9:41.76
7 302 DALLING, Ian The Cyclery Ottawa Master D ON76939      CMMC 47:32.80 2'00.75" 19.82 8:30.62 9:51.89 9:41.38 9:48.54 9:40.35
8 208 JONES, David Ottawa Master C 24CHAL-1436      CMMB 47:45.46 2'13.42" 19.74 8:49.35 9:48.36 9:54.56 9:41.01 9:32.17
9 217 SMITH, Ewan Ottawa Master C ON77100      CMMB 47:54.19 2'22.14" 19.68 8:28.17 9:44.90 9:58.00 9:58.81 9:44.30

10 202 VARNEY, Justin The Cyclery Gatineau Master C      CMMB 48:04.28 2'32.24" 19.61 8:29.98 9:45.39 9:57.73 9:57.91 9:53.27
11 361 SCHREINER, Frank Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys 24COMP-0153      CMU15 48:05.48 2'33.43" 19.60 8:37.87 9:56.74 9:56.12 10:00.89 9:33.87
12 221 DANIELS, Stephen Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C ON76697      CMMB 48:26.69 2'54.64" 19.46 8:28.35 9:52.40 9:51.02 10:01.15 10:13.77
13 301 SCHUCK, Peter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D 24COMP-0156      CMMD 49:36.05 4'04.00" 19.00 8:50.40 9:53.34 10:01.69 10:44.11 10:06.51
14 269 VEILLEUX, Loic Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau OutOfCat      CMU17 50:16.12 4'44.08" 18.75 8:29.30 9:53.45 10:50.15 10:56.18 10:07.03
15 306 AVERY, Mike Limestone City Cycling Kingston Master D ON76754      CMMC 50:37.57 5'05.53" 18.62 9:23.32 10:04.57 10:13.77 10:26.36 10:29.55
16 220 BRULE, Terry Gatineau Master C 24CHAL-1462      CMMB 50:57.63 5'25.59" 18.50 9:22.11 10:20.90 10:27.56 10:23.69 10:23.38
17 211 TURCOTTE, Ben Ottawa Master C 24CHAL-1438      CMMC 51:06.75 5'34.70" 18.44 9:11.65 10:32.23 10:33.44 10:24.40 10:25.02
18 314 BILENKEY, David euro-sports Ottawa Master D 24COMP-0571      CMMC 52:57.61 7'25.56" 17.80 8:43.05 10:44.34 10:27.80 12:16.79 10:45.62
19 367 SCOTT, Cooper Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys ON76649      CMU15 53:14.70 7'42.66" 17.70 9:06.89 10:29.49 10:54.93 11:19.42 11:23.98
20 219 MORRIS, Steve Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 24CHAL-0144      CMMC 53:58.48 8'26.43" 17.46 9:19.46 10:34.56 11:01.23 11:27.55 11:35.68
21 362 THOMAS, Robert Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys ON76651      CMU15 54:20.39 8'48.35" 17.35 9:06.18 10:33.67 11:26.75 11:35.60 11:38.20
22 304 SLOBODIAN, Joey euro-sports Stittsville Master D 24COMP-0653      CMMC 55:11.83 9'39.79" 17.08 9:39.70 11:04.58 11:24.55 11:28.43 11:34.57
23 364 CORSI, Graydon Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys ON76672      CMU15 55:41.32 10'09.28" 16.93 9:07.70 10:40.08 11:35.63 12:08.10 12:09.82
24 312 HODGSON, Warren Giant Ottawa Ottawa Master D 24CHAL-1439      CMMC 56:02.50 10'30.46" 16.82 9:50.04 11:32.22 11:35.83 11:41.69 11:22.74
25 366 VEILLEUX, Vincent Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau U15 Boys      CMU15 56:32.32 11'00.27" 16.67 9:05.29 10:57.59 12:09.12 12:19.47 12:00.84
26 369 SCHIEMANN, Jakob Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys 24CHAL-0319      CMU15 46:52.77 -1 lap 15.99 9:38.84 11:40.10 12:53.84 12:39.99
27 207 DAVIS, Doug Smiths Falls Master C 24COMM-6283      CMMC 47:14.11 -1 lap 15.87 10:20.01 12:08.21 12:29.61 12:16.28
28 313 STEWART, Ian euro-sports Ottawa Master D 24COMM-6294      CMMD 48:41.04 -1 lap 15.39 11:36.52 12:51.46 12:23.07 11:50.00
29 216 RADULESCU, Matei FBNMCC Ottawa Master C ON77141      CMMB 49:32.89 -1 lap 15.12 11:00.01 12:22.21 12:59.16 13:11.51
30 218 PANICO, Giacomo Ottawa Master C 24CHAL-1458      CMMB 49:58.80 -1 lap 14.99 10:58.86 13:00.51 13:02.02 12:57.41
31 309 BROUILLARD, Eric Ottawa Bicycle Club:Strokers CC Ottawa Master D 24CHAL-0645      CMMC 52:32.16 -1 lap 14.26 11:24.58 13:38.96 14:22.89 13:05.72
32 213 WONG, Adrian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 24COMM-1594      CMMB 52:34.67 -1 lap 14.25 11:08.73 13:36.80 14:35.77 13:13.37
33 311 WYNIA, Bernie Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D 24COMM-6289      CMMC 52:53.88 -1 lap 14.17 12:18.96 13:48.62 13:42.47 13:03.84
34 310 AUSTEN, Ian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D ON76994      CMMD 57:11.60 -1 lap 13.10 12:24.34 14:48.27 15:02.49 14:56.50
35 481 FLAVELL, Dave Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master E 24CHAL-1357      CMMD 57:46.99 -1 lap 12.97 12:32.72 15:04.79 14:55.15 15:14.34
36 206 FONTAINE, Dominic Ottawa Master C 24COMM-6282      CMMB 45:33.39 -2 laps 12.21 13:10.85 16:10.57 16:11.97
37 480 WOODS, Bob Ottawa Bicycle Club Almonte Master E ON76634      CMMD 46:23.13 -2 laps 11.99 13:00.66 16:25.22 16:57.24

DNF 365 MELLOR, Townes Ottawa Bicycle Club Carleton Place U15 Boys 24COMP-0415      CMU15
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 29, 2024
Under 15 Boys (Men)
15.71 km, 1st lap 2.83 km, 4 more laps of 3.22 km, winner: 45:32 - 20.70 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 360 JOUBARNE, Félix Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Chelsea U15 Boys      CMU15 45:32.04 20.70 8:06.93 9:27.71 9:24.92 9:24.40 9:08.09
2 372 BRULE, Benjamin Ride with Rendall p/b Biemme Gatineau U15 Boys 24COMM-4678      CMU15 45:35.71 0'03.66" 20.67 8:07.48 9:27.40 9:25.07 9:24.93 9:10.82
3 361 SCHREINER, Frank Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys 24COMP-0153      CMU15 48:05.48 2'33.43" 19.60 8:37.87 9:56.74 9:56.12 10:00.89 9:33.87
4 367 SCOTT, Cooper Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys ON76649      CMU15 53:14.70 7'42.66" 17.70 9:06.89 10:29.49 10:54.93 11:19.42 11:23.98
5 362 THOMAS, Robert Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys ON76651      CMU15 54:20.39 8'48.35" 17.35 9:06.18 10:33.67 11:26.75 11:35.60 11:38.20
6 364 CORSI, Graydon Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys ON76672      CMU15 55:41.32 10'09.28" 16.93 9:07.70 10:40.08 11:35.63 12:08.10 12:09.82
7 366 VEILLEUX, Vincent Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau U15 Boys      CMU15 56:32.32 11'00.27" 16.67 9:05.29 10:57.59 12:09.12 12:19.47 12:00.84
8 369 SCHIEMANN, Jakob Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa U15 Boys 24CHAL-0319      CMU15 46:52.77 -1 lap 15.99 9:38.84 11:40.10 12:53.84 12:39.99

DNF 365 MELLOR, Townes Ottawa Bicycle Club Carleton Place U15 Boys 24COMP-0415      CMU15
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 29, 2024
Master C 50-59 (Men)
15.71 km, 1st lap 2.83 km, 4 more laps of 3.22 km, winner: 45:37 - 20.67 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 204 THOMAS, Steven euro-sports Ottawa Master C 24COMM-6278      CMMB 45:36.55 20.67 8:09.08 9:26.76 9:21.18 9:25.03 9:14.49
2 201 LAMARRE, Luc Gatineau Master C      CMMB 46:03.86 0'27.31" 20.46 8:05.65 9:27.37 9:25.32 9:36.89 9:28.62
3 210 WALLNER, Kristjan Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 24CHAL-1134      CMMB 46:43.80 1'07.26" 20.17 8:09.05 9:55.75 9:43.80 9:29.26 9:25.94
4 208 JONES, David Ottawa Master C 24CHAL-1436      CMMB 47:45.46 2'08.92" 19.74 8:49.35 9:48.36 9:54.56 9:41.01 9:32.17
5 217 SMITH, Ewan Ottawa Master C ON77100      CMMB 47:54.19 2'17.64" 19.68 8:28.17 9:44.90 9:58.00 9:58.81 9:44.30
6 202 VARNEY, Justin The Cyclery Gatineau Master C      CMMB 48:04.28 2'27.74" 19.61 8:29.98 9:45.39 9:57.73 9:57.91 9:53.27
7 221 DANIELS, Stephen Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C ON76697      CMMB 48:26.69 2'50.14" 19.46 8:28.35 9:52.40 9:51.02 10:01.15 10:13.77
8 220 BRULE, Terry Gatineau Master C 24CHAL-1462      CMMB 50:57.63 5'21.09" 18.50 9:22.11 10:20.90 10:27.56 10:23.69 10:23.38
9 211 TURCOTTE, Ben Ottawa Master C 24CHAL-1438      CMMC 51:06.75 5'30.20" 18.44 9:11.65 10:32.23 10:33.44 10:24.40 10:25.02

10 219 MORRIS, Steve Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 24CHAL-0144      CMMC 53:58.48 8'21.93" 17.46 9:19.46 10:34.56 11:01.23 11:27.55 11:35.68
11 207 DAVIS, Doug Smiths Falls Master C 24COMM-6283      CMMC 47:14.11 -1 lap 15.87 10:20.01 12:08.21 12:29.61 12:16.28
12 216 RADULESCU, Matei FBNMCC Ottawa Master C ON77141      CMMB 49:32.89 -1 lap 15.12 11:00.01 12:22.21 12:59.16 13:11.51
13 218 PANICO, Giacomo Ottawa Master C 24CHAL-1458      CMMB 49:58.80 -1 lap 14.99 10:58.86 13:00.51 13:02.02 12:57.41
14 213 WONG, Adrian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master C 24COMM-1594      CMMB 52:34.67 -1 lap 14.25 11:08.73 13:36.80 14:35.77 13:13.37
15 206 FONTAINE, Dominic Ottawa Master C 24COMM-6282      CMMB 45:33.39 -2 laps 12.21 13:10.85 16:10.57 16:11.97
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 29, 2024
Master D 60-69 (Men)
15.71 km, 1st lap 2.83 km, 4 more laps of 3.22 km, winner: 47:09 - 19.99 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 308 VARNEY, Gregory The Cyclery Ottawa Master D ON77136      CMMC 47:09.49 19.99 8:28.30 9:37.72 9:38.22 9:43.48 9:41.76
2 302 DALLING, Ian The Cyclery Ottawa Master D ON76939      CMMC 47:32.80 0'23.31" 19.82 8:30.62 9:51.89 9:41.38 9:48.54 9:40.35
3 301 SCHUCK, Peter Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D 24COMP-0156      CMMD 49:36.05 2'26.56" 19.00 8:50.40 9:53.34 10:01.69 10:44.11 10:06.51
4 306 AVERY, Mike Limestone City Cycling Kingston Master D ON76754      CMMC 50:37.57 3'28.09" 18.62 9:23.32 10:04.57 10:13.77 10:26.36 10:29.55
5 314 BILENKEY, David euro-sports Ottawa Master D 24COMP-0571      CMMC 52:57.61 5'48.12" 17.80 8:43.05 10:44.34 10:27.80 12:16.79 10:45.62
6 304 SLOBODIAN, Joey euro-sports Stittsville Master D 24COMP-0653      CMMC 55:11.83 8'02.35" 17.08 9:39.70 11:04.58 11:24.55 11:28.43 11:34.57
7 312 HODGSON, Warren Giant Ottawa Ottawa Master D 24CHAL-1439      CMMC 56:02.50 8'53.02" 16.82 9:50.04 11:32.22 11:35.83 11:41.69 11:22.74
8 313 STEWART, Ian euro-sports Ottawa Master D 24COMM-6294      CMMD 48:41.04 -1 lap 15.39 11:36.52 12:51.46 12:23.07 11:50.00
9 309 BROUILLARD, Eric Ottawa Bicycle Club:Strokers CC Ottawa Master D 24CHAL-0645      CMMC 52:32.16 -1 lap 14.26 11:24.58 13:38.96 14:22.89 13:05.72

10 311 WYNIA, Bernie Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D 24COMM-6289      CMMC 52:53.88 -1 lap 14.17 12:18.96 13:48.62 13:42.47 13:03.84
11 310 AUSTEN, Ian Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master D ON76994      CMMD 57:11.60 -1 lap 13.10 12:24.34 14:48.27 15:02.49 14:56.50
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Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 29, 2024
Master E 70+ (Men)
12.49 km, 1st lap 2.83 km, 3 more laps of 3.22 km, winner: 57:47 - 12.97 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 481 FLAVELL, Dave Ottawa Bicycle Club Ottawa Master E 24CHAL-1357      CMMD 57:46.99 12.97 12:32.72 15:04.79 14:55.15 15:14.34
2 480 WOODS, Bob Ottawa Bicycle Club Almonte Master E ON76634      CMMD 46:23.13 -1 lap 11.99 13:00.66 16:25.22 16:57.24

Powered by CrossMgr (sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware)      2024/09/29 19:12:20 Page 1 / 1

sites.google.com/site/crossmgrsoftware


Eastern Ontario Cyclocross Series #1
September 29, 2024
Out of Category (Open)
15.71 km, 1st lap 2.83 km, 4 more laps of 3.22 km, winner: 50:16 - 18.75 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Category License NatCode Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 269 VEILLEUX, Loic Les Cuisses Or De L?Ouiaouais Gatineau OutOfCat      CMU17 50:16.12 18.75 8:29.30 9:53.45 10:50.15 10:56.18 10:07.03
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